7,429,061 5,067,035

 Financial Liabilities

 Bank loans  - -

  - -

 Net Exposure 7,429,061 5,067,035

 The other financial instruments of the consolidated entity that are not included in the above table are non-
interest bearing and are therefore not subject to interest rate risk.

 There are no other financial instruments held by foreign subsidiaries that are not already translated through
the foreign currency translation reserve. On this basis, there is no further impact to the consolidated group to
that already disclosed.

Reverse Corp Limited ABN 16 085 949 855 and Controlled Entities

 51

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

Note 32: Financial Instruments (cont)

(a) Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont)

 The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance
sheet date.

 At 30 June 2015, if interest rates had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit would have been affected as follows:

 Judgements of reasonable possible

movements:

Post Tax Profit

 Higher/(Lower)

  2015 2014

  $ $

 Consolidated

 +1% (100 basis points) 74,291 35,469

 -1% (100 basis points) (74,291) (35,469)

 The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest on cash balances.

 Foreign currency risk

 The group has an immaterial foreign currency exposure to the Euro, USD and GBP with approximately

$32,000 held in Euro, USD and GPB denominated bank accounts at year end. No sensitivity analysis or

disclosure has been prepared in relation to this exposure.

Reverse Corp Limited ABN 16 085 949 855 and Controlled Entities

 52

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

Note 32: Financial Instruments (cont)

(a) Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont)